| | Party Guest Sign-In | |
|-----------|---------------------|---------------|
| your name | | date of party |

This agreement is entered between the undersigned guest and the Member/person having this party (referred to below as the "Guest") and Pine Valley Swim and Tennis Club, Inc., PVTC, and White Marsh Road, LLC. (Collectively referred to below as the "Club"). In exchange for the consideration given by the Guest as stated below, the Club agrees to permit the Guest to use the facilities at 4636 White Marsh Road (referred to below as the "Club Grounds") subject to all Club rules. The Guest knows the risks and dangers involved in using the Club Grounds and that unanticipated and unexpected dangers may arise while on Club Grounds. The Guest assumes all risk of injury that may be sustained by the Guest or the Guest's child[ren] while on Club Grounds. The Guest, the Guest's child[ren] and their heirs, personal representatives, successors, and assigns, exempt, release and discharge the Club, its stockholders, directors, officers, employees, agents, successors, and assigns as well as the Club's suppliers and any person or entity involved in the construction or manufacture of any structure, pool, slide, or other item located on the Club Grounds, and sponsors or operators of any activities engaged in on Club grounds and their respective stockholders, directors, officers, agents, employees, successors, and assigns (all of the above referred to as the "Released Parties") of and from all claims, demands, and actions of any sort, for injuries or damages sustained by the Guest or the Guest's child[ren], or to their property while on Club Grounds due to negligence or any other reason, including but not limited to negligence or fault by the Released Parties. The Guest, individually and for the Guest's child[ren], agrees to and does knowingly waive the right to trial by jury in any dispute between the Guest and the Released Parties. In any suit brought by the Guest or the Guest's child[ren] against any of the Released Parties, the Guest shall pay all expenses incurred by the Released Parties in defending the suit, including but not l

| Guest Name print or type | Guest's Signature | Emp. Init |
|--------------------------|-------------------|-----------|
| 1 | | |
| 2 | | |
| 3 | | |
| 4 | | |
| 5 | | |
| 6 | | |
| 7 | | |
| 8 | | |
| 9 | | |
| 10 | | |
| 11 | | |
| 12 | | |
| 13 | | |
| 14 | | |
| 15 | | |
| | • | |

| | Party Guest Sign-In | |
|-----------|---------------------|---------------|
| your name | | date of party |

| | Party Guest Sign-In | |
|-----------|---------------------|---------------|
| your name | | date of party |

This agreement is entered between the undersigned guest and the Member/person having this party (referred to below as the "Guest") and Pine Valley Swim and Tennis Club, Inc., PVTC, and White Marsh Road, LLC. (Collectively referred to below as the "Club"). In exchange for the consideration given by the Guest as stated below, the Club agrees to permit the Guest to use the facilities at 4636 White Marsh Road (referred to below as the "Club Grounds") subject to all Club rules. The Guest knows the risks and dangers involved in using the Club Grounds and that unanticipated and unexpected dangers may arise while on Club Grounds. The Guest assumes all risk of injury that may be sustained by the Guest or the Guest's child[ren] while on Club Grounds. The Guest, the Guest's child[ren] and their heirs, personal representatives, successors, and assigns, exempt, release and discharge the Club, its stockholders, directors, officers, employees, agents, successors, and assigns as well as the Club's suppliers and any person or entity involved in the construction or manufacture of any structure, pool, slide, or other item located on the Club Grounds, and sponsors or operators of any activities engaged in on Club grounds and their respective stockholders, directors, officers, agents, employees, successors, and assigns (all of the above referred to as the "Released Parties") of and from all claims, demands, and actions of any sort, for injuries or damages sustained by the Guest or the Guest's child[ren], or to their property while on Club Grounds due to negligence or any other reason, including but not limited to negligence or fault by the Released Parties. The Guest, individually and for the Guest's child[ren], agrees to and does knowingly waive the right to trial by jury in any dispute between the Guest and the Released Parties. In any suit brought by the Guest or the Guest's child[ren] against any of the Released Parties, the Guest shall pay all expenses incurred by the Released Parties in defending the suit, including but not l

| Guest Name print or type | Guest's Signature | Emp. Init |
|--------------------------|-------------------|-----------|
| 16 | | |
| 17 | | |
| 18 | | |
| 19 | | |
| 20 | | |
| 21 | | |
| 22 | | |
| 23 | | |
| 24 | | |
| 25 | | |
| 26 | | |
| 27 | | |
| 28 | | |
| 29 | | |
| 30 | | |

| | Party Guest Sign-In | |
|-----------|---------------------|---------------|
| your name | | date of party |